



2025:DHC:10303-DB

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11073/2024**
BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Kotla Harshvardhan, Mr Anmol
Gupta, Advocates with petitioner in
person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Tajinder Viridi, SC for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **09.08.2024**

CM APPL. 45744/2024(Exemption)

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11073/2024

3. The petitioner has filed the present petition praying that provisional Certificate of Vending (CoV) be issued.
4. The learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) submits that the petitioner would have to participate in the survey and the CoV would be issued thereafter. She seeks time to take instructions to ascertain the current stage of the proceedings for conducting the survey.
5. On oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the Government of NCT of Delhi (GNCTD) is also impleaded as a party in this petition. Let the amended memo of parties be filed by the petitioner within two weeks from date.



2025:DHC:10303-DB

6. List on 03.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 09, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any