



2025:DHC:10303-DB

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11073/2024

BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Kotla Harshvardhan and Mr
Anmol Gupta, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

& ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr R.P. Daida, proxy counsel for Ms
Tajinder Virdi, Standing Consul for
MCD.

Mr Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD/R-2 with Mr
Fateh Singh Bullar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **03.09.2024**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of respondent no.1. It is stated that the learned counsel for the said respondent is indisposed.
2. At her request, list on 10.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2024

RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any