



\$~71 to 77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2243/2022 & CM APPLS. 6444/2022, 18235/2022 & 8930/2023**

SUMIT VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with Mr. Varenym & Ms. Ashani Mohan, Adv. Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC, MCD with Mr. Shivam, Adv.

72

+ **W.P.(C) 823/2024 & CM APPL. 8714/2024**
RAJENDER KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner
Through:

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

73

+ **W.P.(C) 2265/2024**
SHIV PRASAD AND ORSPetitioner
Through:

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC, MCD with Mr. Shivam, Adv.

74

+ **W.P.(C) 11073/2024 & CM APPL. 56842/2024**



BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Tajinder Virdi, Standing Counsel,
MCD (Mob: 9818834444 /
9718834444)

75

+

W.P.(C) 4918/2024

MOHIT VALECHA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC, MCD with Mr.
Shivam, Adv.

76

+

W.P.(C) 7895/2024

CHARAN SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

CHAIRMAN, TVC-I, SHAHDARA SOUTH ZONE AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC, MCD with Mr.
Shivam, Adv.

77

+

W.P.(C) 206/2025 & CM APPL. 885/2025

CHANDER MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Taha Bin Tasneem, Mr. Rahul
Bajaj & Mr. Sarah, Advs

versus



MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
Through:

.....Respondent

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 04:45 pm.
3. List on 7th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 3, 2025

kk