



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11073/2024 & CM APPL. 56842/2024**

BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Mr. Anmol
Gupta & Ms. Rishbha Arora, Advs.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Tajinder Viridi, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin
Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 19th September, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 26, 2025/ab