



\$~5 (SDB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C)-11073/2024 and CM APPL. 43405/2026**

BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

Versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **14.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid modes.

CM APPL. 43405/2026 in W.P.(C)-11073/2024

2. This is an application seeking modification of order dated 19th May, 2026.

3. If MCD wishes to file a reply, let the same be done within one week.

4. The Delhi High Court Bar Association Lawyers are abstaining from work today pursuant to their Resolution dated 13th July, 2026.

5. No proxy counsels are appearing today.

6. List on 31st July, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

JULY 14, 2026/MR